Reems Creek Townhomes, LLC. 

This Phase 1 of the project included extending approximately 1,563 linear 

feet of 8-inch public gravity sewer to serve the  Single-Family Residential 
Development. 

The total project wastewater allocation is 31,275 GPD for the one-hundred 
and thirty-nine (139) Single-Family Units. The estimated cost of the sewer 
construction for Phase 1 is $145,700. 

All MSD requirements have been met. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  Staff recommends acceptance of this developer constructed 

sewer system.  

Metropolitan Sewerage District of Buncombe County